## City of Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio

## Notice of Special Public Affairs Committee Meeting

Notice is hereby given that a Special Meeting of the Public Affairs Committee will be held on Monday, January 23, 2017 at 6:31 PM in Council Chambers for the purpose of discussing and voting on the referral of the following Temporary Ordinance:

**Public Affairs Committee** 

Temp. Ord. B-7

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR OR HIS DESIGNEE TO APPLY FOR A GRANT THROUGH THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION'S CLEAN OHIO CONSERVATION FUND AND IF AWARDED, TO ENTER INTO A GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION FOR THE DICKERSON RUN NATURE PRESERVE PROJECT, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

Dated at Cuyahoga Falls, Ohio this 20th day of January, 2017.

<u>/s/Vic Pallotta</u> Vic Pallotta Chairperson of the Public Affairs Committee